AP7350
Document number: DS38432 Rev. 2 - 2
1 of 13
January 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
A
D

C
T
Ordering Information
                     AP7350X - XX    XXX   -7
 Output Discharge  Output Voltage  Package  Packing
 Blank:  Non Discharge  12: 1.2V  CF4 : X2-WLB0606-4  -7 : 7” Tape & Reel
 D:  Output Discharge  15: 1.5V
   18: 1.8
   185: 1.85V
   25: 2.5V
   27: 2.7V
   28: 2.8V
   30: 3.0V
   33: 3.3V
   45: 4.5V
Device
Without Discharge
Device
With Discharge
Output
 Voltage
Package
Code
Packaging
7” Tape and Reel
Quantity
Part Number
Suffix
AP7350-12CF4-7 AP7350D-12CF4-7 1.2 CF4 X2-WLB0606-4 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7350-15CF4-7 AP7350D-15CF4-7 1.5 CF4 X2-WLB0606-4 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7350-18CF4-7 AP7350D-18CF4-7 1.8 CF4 X2-WLB0606-4 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7350-185CF4-7 AP7350D-185CF4-7 1.85 CF4 X2-WLB0606-4 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7350-25CF4-7 AP7350D-25CF4-7 2.5 CF4 X2-WLB0606-4 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7350-27CF4-7 AP7350D-27CF4-7 2.7 CF4 X2-WLB0606-4 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7350-28CF4-7 AP7350D-28CF4-7 2.8 CF4 X2-WLB0606-4 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7350-30CF4-7 AP7350D-30CF4-7 3.0 CF4 X2-WLB0606-4 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7350-33CF4-7 AP7350D-33CF4-7 3.3 CF4 X2-WLB0606-4 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
AP7350-45CF4-7 AP7350D-45CF4-7 4.5 CF4 X2-WLB0606-4 3,000/Tape & Reel -7
Pad Descriptions
Pad Number Pad Name Function
1 EN
Channel enable pad. This pad should be driven either high or low and must not be floating. Driving
this pad high enables regulator output, while pulling it low enable regulator into shutdown mode.
2 GND Ground
3 VOUT Output voltage pad
4 VIN Power input pad
AP7350
Document number: DS38432 Rev. 2 - 2
3 of 13
January 2018

52 and 53 week
   X
Y W
(Top View)
Part Number VOUT Package Identification Code
AP7350-12CF4-7 1.2V X2-WLB0606-4 A
AP7350-15CF4-7 1.5V X2-WLB0606-4 B
AP7350-18CF4-7 1.8V X2-WLB0606-4 C
AP7350-185CF4-7 1.85V X2-WLB0606-4 R
AP7350-25CF4-7 2.5V X2-WLB0606-4 D
AP7350-27CF4-7 2.7V X2-WLB0606-4 A
AP7350-28CF4-7 2.8V X2-WLB0606-4 E
AP7350-30CF4-7 3.0V X2-WLB0606-4 F
AP7350-33CF4-7 3.3V X2-WLB0606-4 G
AP7350-45CF4-7 4.5V X2-WLB0606-4 7
AP7350D-12CF4-7 1.2V X2-WLB0606-4 H
AP7350D-15CF4-7 1.5V X2-WLB0606-4 J
AP7350D-18CF4-7 1.8V X2-WLB0606-4 K
AP7350D-185CF4-7 1.85V X2-WLB0606-4 S
AP7350D-25CF4-7 2.5V X2-WLB0606-4 L
AP7350D-28CF4-7 2.7 X2-WLB0606-4 B
AP7350D-28CF4-7 2.8V X2-WLB0606-4 M
AP7350D-30CF4-7 3.0V X2-WLB0606-4 N
AP7350D-33CF4-7 3.3V X2-WLB0606-4 P
AP7350D-45CF4-7 4.5V X2-WLB0606-4 8